
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:522
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
TOLL PLAZAS TO EX SERVICEMEN 
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the management of certain toll plazas in the country has been handed over to ex- servicemen; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the criteria adopted for allotment of toll plazas to ex- servicemen; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a)&(b) No Madam, presently none of the toll plazas managed by NHAI have been handed over to ex-servicemen. 

(c) Fee collection agencies are being selected by open competitive bidding. 
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